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Date ________________________________________​​
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This plan of study should serve as a guide, along with other career planning materials, as you continue your education. Courses listed within this plan are only recommended coursework and should be individualized to meet each learner’s educational and career goals. All plans will meet minimum high school graduation requirements as well as minimum college entrance requirements. 
Applicants to Board of Regents institutions should be advised that meeting minimum requirements will not guarantee admission at any institution. Institutions may set additional and/or higher requirements.
	High School Education and Career Plan

Graduation Rules for 9th grade enrolling 2002-2003
	Year 9
	Year 10
	Year 11
	Year 12
	Sample Postsecondary Programs 

	
	English/Language Arts 
	English/Language Arts 
	English/Language Arts  
	English/Language Arts 
	Technical College 
	College/University

	
	Math 
	Math
	Math
	Math 
	The following links will list Department of Technical and Adult Education institutions offering programs in Interior Design.  Each technical college varies in the specific degrees (AAS) and diplomas offered.  Search the drop-down boxes for a specific program OR school in the following areas:

*Interiors

*Interior Design Assistant

*Interior Design Specialist

  Associate Degree and Diploma Programs

https://kms.dtae.org/portal/reports/ApprovedPrograms/diplomaAP.asp
Certificate Programs (short training programs from one to four quarters in preparation for employment)

https://kms.dtae.org/portal/reports/ApprovedPrograms/certificateAP.asp

	The following link will list Board of Regents institutions offering degrees in Interior Design.  In the first box titled “Major,” type ”Interior Design.”  Then click the button at the bottom “View Matching Campuses” for a list.  It will not be necessary to fill in all the other boxes. Further research will be required for specific programs of study that align with the pathway.

http://www.gacollege411.org/Select/MatchAsst/default.asp


	
	Physical Science/Biology 
	Biology/Physical Science 
	Chemistry/Physics
	**Physics/Chemistry
	
	

	
	Political Science (1/2 unit) 
	World History 
	United States History  
	Economics (1/2 unit)
	
	

	
	Required Courses 

PE (1/2 unit), Health (1/2 unit), 
Computer Technology and/or Fine Arts and/or Technology Career and/or Foreign Language (1 unit), 

Foreign Language (2 units in same language) for CP/CP+ diplomas

	Recommended career pathway sequence of courses:  (Student must complete 3 units in the selected pathway and 1 related unit or 4 units in the selected pathway to receive T/C diploma seal)
20.44100 Foundations of Interior Design (FCS-FID)

20.44200 Interior Design Furnishings, Materials and Components (FCS-IFMC)

20.44700 Textile Science (FCS-TS)

CAREER PATHWAY RELATED COURSES (choose one):
 20.44800 Interior Design Internship (FCS-IDI)

Consumer Skills (FCS-CS)

08.43600 Entrepreneurship: Building a Business (MKT – EN) or

06.41600 Business Essentials (BCS – BE) 
**dual seal elective/distinction core
	
	

	Career Enhancement

Options
	Career-Related Education Activities
· Career Awareness

· Career Exploration

· Instructional Related

· Connecting

· Work-based Learning

· Employability Skill Dev.

· Cooperative Education

· Internship

· Youth Apprenticeship

· Clinicals
	Possible postsecondary credit opportunities may include:

· *Advanced Placement

· *Articulated Credit (Technical Colleges)

· *Dual Enrollment/ACCEL (Degree Programs)
· *Dual Enrollment/HOPE (Certificate and Diplomas)
· Joint Enrollment (postsecondary credit only)
*Postsecondary credit opportunities allow high school students to earn both college and high school credit simultaneously while in high school.  Check with your counselor/advisor, and Education and Career Partnership program manager for more information regarding these opportunities and others, such as Early College which serves both middle and high school students.

	Other Postsecondary Opportunities:

· 4-Year Universities/Colleges

· 2-Year Colleges

· Technical Colleges

· State Registered Apprenticeships

· Special Purpose Schools

· On-the-Job Training

· Military



	The sample INTERIOR DESIGN occupations listed below meet two out of three of GDOE definitions for high-demand, high-wage and high-skilled. www.occsupplydemand.org 

	Occupation Specialties
	Level of Education

Needed
	Average

Salary
	Annual Average Openings in Georgia

	Architect
	Bachelor Degree
	$71,989
	100

	Commercial and Industrial Designer
	Bachelor Degree
	$52,312
	30

	Graphic Designer
	Bachelor Degree
	$44,034
	30

	Interior Designer
	Associate Degree
	$47,320
	100

	Go to GACollege411 at www.GACollege411.org for more information about your education and career planning including valuable financial information (grants and scholarships including HOPE Program, loans, and FAFSA and CSS forms).



	Current GEORGIA Graduation Rule for

9th grade/2002-2003
Areas of Study:
	Dual

Seal
	Technology

Career Seal
	College Prep Seal
	Technology  Career Seal+
	College 

Prep Seal+

	English/Language Arts *

(4 units)
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	Math* (3  for C/T or 4 units for C/P)
	4
	3
	4
	3
	4

	Social Studies* (3 units)
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	Science* (3 units)
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	Foreign Language* (2 units)
	2
	0
	2
	0
	2

	PE (1/2 unit)
	½
	½
	½
	½
	½

	Health (1/2 unit)
	½
	½
	½
	½
	½

	Computer Technology and/or Foreign Language and/or Technology Career and/or Fine Arts  
(1 unit)
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	***Technology Career: 3 units in a selected pathway and 1 unit in a related pathway (4 units)
	4
	4
	0
	4
	0

	Locally required or elective units
	0
	    3**
	4
	    4**
	4

	State electives from Core (*) Areas and/or Fine Arts
	
	
	
	1
	2

	Total
	22
	22
	22
	24
	24

	*Core courses

**Technology Career students may want to utilize elective units in Foreign Language or as a fourth unit of Math depending on the student’s intentions upon graduation to continue their education. Go to www.GACollege411.org  for more information.  

***Technology Career includes JROTC



INTERIOR DESIGN PATHWAY





	Interior designers plan and design interior spaces of almost every type of building—private homes, commercial offices, airport terminals, restaurants, shopping malls, hotels, and hospitals.  They may also plan the inside of boats, airplanes, or other types of enclosed spaces.  Although interior designers complete many types of projects, they may also specialize in one area of design.  Areas of specialization include residential homes, commercial buildings, health care facilities, kitchen and bath spaces, closet designs, lighting, acoustics, electronics/home theaters, and indoor/outdoor gardens. 


	Three new design specialties include ergonomic design, elder design, and environmental, or green, design.  Ergonomic design involves creating spaces and furniture that focus on good posture to decrease muscle strain on the body.  Elder design involves creating interior spaces to accommodate the movement of people who are elderly and disabled.  Green design is the selection of furniture and carpets that minimize allergens for people with diseases such as asthma.  It also involves selecting materials that are energy efficient or made from renewable resources.


	Most employers prefer designers with a bachelor’s degree.  Other training programs are offered from professional design schools that may take from two to four years to complete.  Graduates of two- or three-year programs usually are awarded certificates or associate degrees in interior design and, upon graduation, qualify as assistants to interior designers.  Graduates with a bachelor’s degree usually qualify for formal apprenticeship programs lasting one to three years.  Apprentices work in design or architectural firms under the supervision of an experienced designer.  


	Twenty-three states, including Georgia, register or license interior designers.  Georgia licensing is available through the Georgia State Board of Architects and Interior Designers.  Employment of interior designers is expected to grow faster than average, but the profession is characterized by keen competition for available positions.


For more information, visit the following websites:


Georgia State Board of Architects and Interior Designers


� HYPERLINK "http://www.sos.state.ga.us/plb/architects" ��www.sos.state.ga.us/plb/architects�


� HYPERLINK "http://www.GAcollege411.org" ��www.GAcollege411.org�


� HYPERLINK "http://www.dol.state.ga.us" ��www.dol.state.ga.us�
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